506722812 06/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6769630

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
MIN-YAN ZHENG			06/16/2021	
JUN SHEN			06/17/2021	
FENG-YING FU			06/17/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	APR BEAUTY GROUP INC			
Street Address:	39 CASEBRIDGE COURT			
City:	TORONTO			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	M1B 5N4			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		17351431		
	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen jdefrancesco@hillwallack.com JASON L DEFRANCESCO HILL WALL 21 ROSZEL RD. PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540	nt via US Mail.	
AME OF SUBMITTER:		JASON DEFRANCESCO		
SIGNATURE:		/jdefrancesco/		
		06/18/2021		
ATE SIGNED:				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Zheng MIN-YAN, a citizen of Canada, residing in 2 Marlborough Street, Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada L4B 2W7 & and having a contact address at 39 Casebridge Court, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M1B 5N4 and Fu FENG-YING a citizen of Canada, residing in 22 Eden Avenue, Markham, Ontario, Canada L3R 6P8 and having a contact address at 39 Casebridge Court, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M1B 5N4 (referred to collectively, "Assignors"), Shen, Jun, a citizen of Canada, residing in 2501 NE 48th Street, Lighthouse Point, FL 33064 with the same contact address, (referred to collectively, "Assignors"), invented a new and original DISPENSER WITH A REPLACEABLE INNER CASE, which is subject to and has caused the instant Application to be filed concurrently herewith in the US (the "Invention");

WHEREAS, APR Beauty Group, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having a place of business at 39 Casebridge Court, Toronto, ON, Canada M1B5N4 (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire rights, titles and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and set over to Assignee their entire rights, titles and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the Invention and the aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to Assignee, and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention to all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

Date: June 16, 202/ Date: June 17, 2021 Iunel 7, 2021 Date:

By: MIN-YAN Zheng

By: ____